Mutre Street - Noise Complaints Pagelofp

From:
Sent: 01May 20127'15:24

To: (GG

Subject: RE: Mitre Street - Noise Complaints (NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED)

NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED

Here are the basic details for those complaints:

MITRE STREET

06/08/11 - CAD 11750 .

Informant is complaining of clubbers parking in his strest and drinking before going to the club. They put the
ppens at about 23:30 hours - midnight. The clubbers

music on in their cars and disturb everyone. This ha
then return fo the cars in the early hours of the morning,
This is the first time it has been reported, but has happened for the last two weekends.

Licencing informed.

08/01/12 - CAD 1662
Informant disturbed by a car parked close to where he lives, playing excessively loud music and occupants

shouting. This had been going on since about 03:00hrs. Informant has had a problem in the past when
s since closed down, Advised to contact Environmental

patrons of a club caused trouble, but the club ha
Health at Corporation to log complaints with them also and told to call police if it happens again and we wil

move the people on.

08/01/12 - 1721 o
Report of a vehicle parked with music on very loudly and occupants shouting. All quiet upon police arrival 10
he

minutes after call. Informant has been called, answe
phone is put down without any word the other end. Tried calling twice, same thing happened bott 1
There is no record of police being called by informant before. 2R oth times.

- ---=-Original Message--—- = . i ‘
From: (e o e SR
Sent: 01 May 2012 08:37 '

To

Subject: Mitre Street - Noise Complaints

Hi (AT

My colleaguﬁ(ﬁam Manager, Pollution Team) suggested | contagt You. | called this
morning but understand you were away from your desk for half an hour. 1 will try again shortly,

I am doing a parking review of the Mitre Street area in response to noise concerns expressed by
resident(s) from visitors arriving / leaving the area.

Can you advise if your team has been in receipt of any noise complaints in the Mitre Street /
Creechurch Lane / Creechurch Place area in the last three years?

I look forward to hearing from you soonest. Thank you in advance.

With kind regards,

11/10/2012
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From: :
Sent:. 09 May 2012 11:49

To:  (Gesaeee)

Subject: Noise complaint - Mitre Square (NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED)

NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED

I've sp&ken to the resident and he is more than happy for me to share his datails with you. His name l-

“‘nd his number

He says that he often hears people at the weekends on the streets in the early hours, but apparently on this
occasion it was particularly loud and for a long duration and kept him awake. It went on from abbut.midnight, and
he called us at 02:43hrs on 7th May (Sunday nightMonday moming). He did mention that there are benches in

Mitre Square which late night revellers are prone to hang about on or around.

get their details to me and ) pass them on fo you,

He thinks a couple of neighbours also complained, he will
although you may not get those in time for your report,

This message is for the named person’s use only. It may contain confidential,
proprietary or legally privileged information. No confidentiality or privilege

Is waived or lost by any mistransmission. If you receive this message in efror,
please immediately delete it and all copies of it from your system, destroy any

hard copies of it and notify the sender. You must not, directly or indirectly,

use, disclose, distribute, print, or copy any part of this message if you are not

the intended recipient. City of London Police and any of its subsidiaries each reserve
the right to monitor all e-mall communications through its networks.

Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender, except where
the message states otherwise and the sender is authorised to state them fo be the

views of any such entity.
All incoming and outgoing emails are virus checked, however we cannot guarantee that this

message or any attachment is virus free or has not been intercepted and amended, City of London
Police accepts no liabllity in respect of any loss, cost, damage or expense as suffered as a

result of recelving this message or any altachments
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